


A company you can trust
Supreme are experts in manufacturing, distribution and market knowledge. We offer a world-class service to more than 
just one product category meaning we have insights and expertise that other contract manufacturers simply cannot offer. 
Over the last year we have invested in state-of-the-art machinery to produce high quality wellness products from our 
own factory.

UK Manufacturing Facility
From our state-of-the-art manufacturing facility in Manchester, VN Labs are able to produce a wide range of powdered 
and tablet products under the wellness category for Supreme. Alongside our own factory, we also have access to some of 
the countries top baking facilities to be able to offer some of the best quality protein bars and snacks on the market.

Our team of product development and manufacturing experts are able to mix a wide range of formulas to create a 
comprehensive product range for our own brands, and own label products.

All products are made to the strictest of manufacturing requirements and are made to demand so they are as fresh as 
possible upon dispatch.



Address
4 Beacon Rd, Trafford Park, Stretford, Manchester M17 1AF

Phone
0161 872 5151 

Email
sales@supreme.co.uk



We are best known for our classic Battle Bites protein 
bars. Each bar packs 20g of protein and less than 4g 
sugar. Unlike other brands, Battle Bites offer a softer 
dessert-inspired protein bar experience because baked 
protein bars always taste better.

Sugar lovers can now indulge without the guilt. 
Whether enjoyed as a mid-morning snack, afternoon 
pick-me-up or just because, our cake-like bars are 
delicious without the calorie or carb count of most 
store-bought confections!

THE FIGHT 
FOR HEALTHY 
SNACKAGE



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1665 kJ
404 kcal

14g
5.9g

34g
3.6g
11.2g
30g
0.31g

999 kJ
242 kcal 
8.4g
3.6g

21g
2.2g
6.7g
18g
0.18g

500 kJ
121 kcal 
4.2g
1.8g

10g
1.1g
3.4g
9.1g
0.09g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 60g (2 Bites) Per 30g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (34%) [Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Cocoa 
Powder, Tapioca Starch, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Wheat Protein)], Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Milk Flavour Coating (10%) [Sweeteners (Maltitol, 
Sucralose), Palm Oil, Palm Kernel, Whey Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Polyglycerol 
Polyricinoleate), Flavouring], Low Sugar Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), Shea Oil, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Plain Caramel), Emulsifiers (Mono- 
and diglycerides of fatty acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring)], White 
Chocolate Flavour Filling (7%) [Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Shea, Coconut), Whey Protein 
Concentrate (Milk), Sweetener (Maltitol), Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Flavouring, 
Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)], Rapeseed Oil, Sweetener (Maltitol), Oat Flour, Cocoa 
Powder, Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin).

(Bar size 60g)   



Our dessert like bars are all high in protein. 
A convenient way to consume additional protein 
throughout the day.

HIGH 
PROTEIN

All our bars are low in sugar for a guilt-free snack, 
delivering the satisfaction of a sweet treat.

LOW IN
SUGAR

All our bars feature TWO individual bites! 
Great for sharing or save half for later.

BITE-SIZED
PIECES



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1604 kJ
383 kcal

13g
4.8g

29g
4.9g
13.7g
33g
0.72g

994 kJ
238 kcal 
8.2g
3.0g

18g
3.0g
8.5g
20g
0.45g

497 kJ
119 kcal 
4.1g
1.5g

9.1g
1.5g
4.2g
10g
0.22g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 60g (2 Bites) Per 30g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (34%) [Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Tapioca 
Starch, Salt, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Wheat Protein)], Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), 
Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Caramel Flavour Coating (10%) [Sweeteners (Maltitol, Sucralose), 
Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamine), Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beta 
Carotene)], Low Sugar Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Shea 
Oil, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Plain Caramel), Emulsifiers (Mono- and 
diglycerides of fatty acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], White Chocolate 
Flavour Filling (7%)[Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed , Shea, Coconut), Whey Protein Concentrate 
(Milk), Sweetener (Maltitol), Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Flavouring, Emulsifier 
(Sunflower Lecithin)], Sweetener (Maltitol), Rapeseed Oil, Oat Flour, Natural Flavourings, 
Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Colour 
(Plain Caramel).

(Bar size 60g)   



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1597 kJ
381 kcal

13g
4.7g

30g
4.9g
13.6g
32g
0.67g

990 kJ
236 kcal 
8.1g
2.9g

19g
3.1g
8.5g
20g
0.42g

495 kJ
118 kcal 
4.0g
1.5g

9.3g
1.5g
4.2g
10g
0.21g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (38%)[Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Cocoa Powder, Tapioca Starch, 
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)],  Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), White Chocolate Flavour Coating (10%) [Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), 
Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavourings], 
Low Sugar Caramel (9%)[Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Shea Oil, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), 
Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], 
Rapeseed Oil, Red, White Sugar Granules (1%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavour, Glazing Agent (Shellac, 
Beeswax), Concentrated Elderberry, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Sunflower Oil], Colour (Carmine), Natural 
Flavourings, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt. 

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2485 Red Velvet Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5060318691753 Outer EAN Barcode: 5060318691760

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1597 kJ
381 kcal

13g
4.3g

29g
2.9g
13.7g
33g
0.64g

990 kJ
237 kcal 
8.3g
2.7g

18g
1.8g
8.5g
20g
0.39g

495 kJ
118 kcal 
4.2g
1.3g

8.9g
0.9g
4.3g
10g
0.20g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (39%) [Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Cocoa Powder, Tapioca Starch, 
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)], Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), Milk Chocolate Flavour Coating (11%)[Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey 
Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 
Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Natural Flavouring],  Low Sugar Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), Shea Oil, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Plain Caramel), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of 
fatty acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavourings, Colour (Plain Caramel), 
Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt.

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2482 Cookies & Cream Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5060318691562 Outer EAN Barcode: 5060318691593

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1604 kJ
383 kcal

13g
4.4g

30g
4.7g
13.4g
32g
0.66g

995 kJ
238 kcal 
8.3g
2.7g

19g
2.9g
8.3g
20g
0.41g

497 kJ
119 kcal 
4.2g
1.4g

9.3g
1.5g
4.1g
10g
0.20g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (38%) [Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Cocoa Powder, Tapioca Starch, 
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)], Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), Milk Chocolate Flavour Coating (11%)[Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey 
Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 
Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Natural Flavouring], Low Sugar Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), Shea Oil, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Plain Caramel), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of 
fatty acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], Rapeseed Oil, Fudge Pieces (3%)[Sugar, Sweetened 
Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Palm Oil, Salted Butter (Milk, 
Salt), Butter Oil (Milk), Salt, Natural Flavouring)], Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt.

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2486 Chocolate Caramel & Crumb Topping Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5060318691586 Outer EAN Barcode: 5060318691616

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1601 kJ
382 kcal

13g
4.8g

29g
4.4g
14g
33g
0.73g

994 kJ
238 kcal 
8.2g
3.0g

18g
2.7g
8.6g
20g
0.45g

496 kJ
119 kcal 
4.1g
1.5g

9.0g
1.4g
4.3g
10g
0.23g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (38%) [Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Emulsifier 
(Soya Lecithin)), Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)], Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), White 
Chocolate Flavour Coating (11%) [Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat 
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavouring], Low Sugar 
Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Shea Oil, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Plain 
Caramel), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], 
Rapeseed Oil, Dried Carrot (2%), Natural Flavouring, Ground Cassia, Ground Ginger, Colour (Plain Caramel), 
Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt.

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2492 Frosted Carrot Cake Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5060318691920 Outer EAN Barcode: 5060318691913

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1604 kJ
383 kcal

13g
4.8g

29g
4.9g
13.7g
33g
0.72g

994 kJ
238 kcal 
8.2g
3.0g

18g
3.0g
8.5g
20g
0.45g

497 kJ
119 kcal 
4.1g
1.5g

9.1g
1.5g
4.2g
10g
0.22g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (38%) [Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Emulsifier 
(Soya Lecithin)), Hydrolysed Bovine Collagen)], Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), White 
Chocolate Flavour Coating (11%) [Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat 
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavouring], Low Sugar 
Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Shea Oil, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour 
(Carmine), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], 
Rapeseed Oil, Multi Coloured Sugar Strands (2%) [Sugar, Coconut Oil,  Beetroot Concentrate, Water, Glucose 
Syrup, Colour (Paprika Extract), Colours (Anthocyanin, Curcumin), Glazing Agent (Coconut Oil, Beeswax)], Natural 
Flavourings, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt.

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2484 Birthday Cake Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5050028266143  Outer EAN Barcode: 5060318691739

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   

BIRTHDAY CAKE FLAVOUR



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1597 kJ
381 kcal

13g
4.8g

32g
4.9g
11.4g
32g
0.70g

990 kJ
236 kcal 
8.1g
3.0g

20g
3.0g
7.1g
20g
0.43g

495 kJ
118 kcal 
4.1g
1.5g

10g
1.5g
3.5g
10g
0.22g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (38%) [Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Cocoa Powder, Tapioca Starch, 
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Hydrolysed Bovine Collagen], Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), 
Isomalto-oligosaccharide, White Chocolate Flavour Coating (11%) [Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Whey 
Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural 
Flavouring], Low Sugar Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Shea Oil, Water, Gelling 
Agent (Pectin), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], 
Rapeseed Oil, Sweetener (Maltitol), Marshmallows (2%)[Glucose – Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine (Pork), 
Anti-Caking Agents (Maize, Starch), Colour (Beetroot), Natural Flavouring], Natural Flavourings,  Emulsifier 
(Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt.

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2489 Toasted Marshmallow Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5060318692125 Outer EAN Barcode: 5060318692132

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1598 kJ
382 kcal

14g
4.7g

29g
4.4g
13.6g
32g
0.63g

991 kJ
237 kcal 
8.6g
2.9g

18g
2.7g
8.4g
20g
0.39g

495 kJ
118 kcal 
4.3g
1.5g

9.1g
1.4g
4.2g
10g
0.20g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (38%) [Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Cocoa Powder, Tapioca Starch, 
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)], Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), Milk Chocolate Flavour Coating (11%)[Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey 
Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 
Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Natural Flavouring],  Low Sugar Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable 
Glycerol), Shea Oil, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, 
Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], Rapeseed Oil, White Chocolate Stars (2%)[Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole 
Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)], Cocoa Powder (1%), Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier (Sunflower 
Lecithin), Sea Salt.

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2491 Mississippi Mud Pie Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5060318692057 Outer EAN Barcode: 5060318692040

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1501 kJ
359 kcal

13g
8.0g

31g
5.0g
12.2g
33g
0.67g

930 kJ
223 kcal 
8.1g
5.0g

19g
3.1g
7.6g
20g
0.41g

465 kJ
111 kcal 
4.0g
2.5g

9.7g
1.6g
3.8g
10.2g
0.21g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (39%)[Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Emulsifier (Soya 
Lecithin), Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)] Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Caramel 
Flavour Coating With Sweeteners (11%)[Sweeteners (Maltitol, Sucralose), Sustainable Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), 
Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural 
Flavouring, Colour (Beta Carotene)], Low Sugar Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), 
Vegetable Fat (Shea), Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Carmine), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty 
acids, Rapeseed Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], Rapeseed Oil, Sweetener (Maltitol), Sugar Strands (2%) [Sugar, 
Coconut Oil, Beetroot Concentrate, Water, Glucose Syrup, Colour (Paprika Extract), Colours (Anthocyanin, 
Curcumin), Glazing Agent (Beeswax)], Natural Flavouring, Colours (Plain Caramel), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), 
Sea Salt, Antioxidant (Vitamin E). 

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2483 Glazed Splinkled Donut Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5060318692262 Outer EAN Barcode: 5060318692279

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values Per 100g 

1679 kJ
405 kcal

14g
4.9g

31g
4.9g
12g
32g
0.55g

1041 kJ
251 kcal 
8.4g
3.1g

19g
3.0g
7.4g
20g
0.34g

521 kJ
126 kcal 
4.2g
1.5g

9.5g
1.5g
3.7g
10g
0.17g

Energy

Fibre
Protein
Salt 

Fat
of which Saturates

Carbohydrate
of which Sugars 

Per 62g (2 Bites) Per 31g Bite

INGREDIENTS 
Protein Blend (38%)[ Milk Proteins, Soy Protein Nuggets (Isolated Soy Protein, Tapioca Starch, Salt), Collagen 
(Bovine Hydrolysed)], Isomalto-oligosaccharide, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Caramel Flavour 
Coating (11%) [Sweeteners (Maltitol, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beta 
Carotene)], Low Sugar Caramel (9%) [Oligofructose, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Vegetable Fat (Shea), Water, 
Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Plain Caramel), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Rapeseed  
Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavouring], Rapeseed Oil, Sweetener (Maltitol), To�ee Pieces (2%)[ Sugar, Glucose Syrup, 
Sweetened Condensed Milk, Palm Oil, Butter Oil (Milk), Anticaking Agent (Powdered Cellulose), Natural Flavouring, 
Processing Aids [Wax Coating (Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Carnauba Wax)], Natural Flavouring, Colour (Plain 
Caramel), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt.

Units Per Case Units Per Layer Cases Per Layer Units Per Pallet Layers Per Pallet

12 432 36 5616    13

PRODUCT CODES
P2700 Sticky To�ee Pudding Flavoured Protein Bar
Unit EAN Barcode: 5050028263494 Outer EAN Barcode: 5050028263524

ALLERGEN
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Nuts, Peanuts. 

(Bar size 62g)   



TRUSTPILOT
REVIEWS

Very reasonably priced deals

Jamie

Very reasonably priced deals, 
always delivered promptly 
and without error.

Some nice flavours

Steve

Usually get grenade bars tried 
these and equally as good, 
got sample box then ordered 
three separate boxes, got 
Mississippi mud pie, caramel 
pretzel and glazed donut, 
they are all really nice, 
definitely get some more.

Yummy yummy battle bites

Gillian Newsway

I cannot fault battlebite fast 
delivery and the taste of each 
bars r YUMMY I struggle on 
which bars they r all delicious 
I will never buy any other than 
battle bites



TRUSTPILOT
REVIEWS

Ruby Foley

They are good. Very reasonable 
price but extremely sweet - 
slightly sickly. Great to satisfy 
a sweet tooth though or a 
yummy pudding!!

Great productsThey are good

Spencer

Great products, more flavour 
than I’ve ever had in a protein
bar, and rapid service - 
even when using Hermes!!!

Excellent flavours and range of...

Andy Lea

Excellent flavours and range of 
flavours. Filling, ideal for a post 
workout snack.



TRUSTPILOT
REVIEWS

These tasted greatt

Jane Vigue

These tasted great! I was 
pleasantly surprised and 
will order again.

5* company!!

Miss Rachael Hunter

Ordered from them recently. 
Great company with amazing 
customer service! 5* company,
thank you for your help 
Battle Bites!!!

Delicious & with great ingredients

Bárbara Boldrin

Delicious and with great 
ingredients! Will definitely 
buy again!


